5/13/25, 7:47 AM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL ANWAR PUBLIC SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2132444

SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 70159

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE VILL POST - GODHANA, AZAMGARH, UP, AZAMGARH , UTTAR PRADESH -
223222

PRINCIPAL NAME MANOJ KUMAR SINGH

PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc. B.Ed.

SCHOOL EMAIL ID 70159@cbseshiksha.in

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9450754786

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://anwarpublicschool.in/Image/MandatoryDisclosure/WhatsApp%20Image%202025-02-

LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF 04%20at%2010.45.41%20AM.jpegMDQIMDItMjAYNSAxMTozNjoyMQ==_jpeg
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF ’ https://anwarpublicschool.in/Image/MandatoryDisclosure/Trust%20%20.pdfMTItMDUtMjAYyNSAxOTozNzowOA==.pdf
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

|

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE ’ https://anwarpublicschool.in/lmage/MandatoryDisclosure/noc.pdfMTItMDUtMjAyNSAxNjo1MToONw==.pdf

(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE ’ https://anwarpublicschool.in/Image/MandatoryDisclosure/1-5%20grant. pdfMTHMDUtMjAYNSAxNjo1MDo1NA== pdf
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

|

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY ’ https://anwarpublicschool.in/lmage/MandatoryDisclosure/building. pdfMTItMDUtMjAyNSAxNjoOMTo1Nw==_pdf
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY ’ https://anwarpublicschool.in/Image/MandatoryDisclosure/fire.pdfMTItMDUtMjAyNSAxNjoOMjo1Ng==.pdf ‘
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION ’ https://anwarpublicschool.in/lmage/MandatoryDisclosure/slide-1.jpgMDMtMDItMjAyNSAyMToOO ToxNw==.jpg ‘

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND ’ https:/anwarpublicschool.in/lmage/MandatoryDisclosure/health. pdMTItMDUtMjAyNSAxOToyNjoxNg==.pdf
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN
CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://anwarpublicschool.in/lmage/MandatoryDisclosure/fee%20structure.pdfMTItMDUtMjAyNSAxOToyNTowNw==.pdf

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

1/4



5/13/25, 7:47 AM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

’ https://anwarpublicschool.in/lmage/MandatoryDisclosure/cale.pdfMTItMDUtMjAyNSAxNjo1MzoyNg==.pdf ‘

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

’https://anwarpublicschool.in/Image/MandatoryDiscIosure/nwest%203mc.pdfMTItMDUthAyNSAyMDonDowMg::.pdf ‘

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

https://www.google.com/url?

sa=t&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=web&cd=&ved=2ahUKEwjb79ftuvP7AhXqSWwGHZW9BNkQ

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

https://anwarpublicschool.in/Image/MandatoryDisclosure/results.pdfMTItMDUtMjAyNSAxO ToyMzoyOQ==.pdf

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2022 100 95 95

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2022 100 93 93

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ
MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING

THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 MUKESH KUMAR TGT

2 VIVEK KUMAR SHUKLA TGT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

MANOJ KUMAR SINGH

32

1:1.5
AJAY KUMAR

PRATIBHA SHARMA

8710
32 & 500

6 & 600

YES
10
10

https://youtu.be/Rc1xaAH8jyg?t=6

M.A

M.SC

2/4



5/13/25, 7:47 AM

3

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

AMIT KUMAR

UMESH KUMAR

ASHOK KUMAR PRAJAPATI

MRS. ARADHANA SHUKLA

SUDHIR KUMAR SRIVASTAV

MANOJ KUMAR SINGH

MS. RENU

MS. SHAKIRA KHATOON

MS. POONAM GUPTA

SUJEET KUMAR RAI

MRS. SARITA YADAV

MRS. AMITA AGRAHARI

SRIKRISHANA YADAV

ARVIND KUMAR

SUMAN SINGH

ARSITA MAURYA

SHAISTA

NARSINGH YADAV

Mrs. Kiran

MRS. NEELAM

SANGITA YADAV

MRS. ANUPAM

NEHA SRIVASTAVA

RIYA GUPTA

MRS. HAMIDA

MS. KIRTI SRIVASTAVA

PINKEE YADAV

RANJEET SINGH

PAWAN KUMAR PATHAK

PRASHANT SINGH

VIKAS KUMAR

VANDANA

ANTIMA AGRAHARI

MUKESH KUMAR

MO TALIB

MO SUFIYAN

BRAHMA NAND SINGH

IRTEZA NISHAT

SALONEE SINGH

KUNVAR BAHADUR

ABHISHEK KUMAR SONI

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PTI

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

M.SC

M.SC

B.SC

M.A

M.A

M.SC

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.COM

B.A

M.A

M.SC

M.A

M.A

B.A

BCA

B.A

B.A

B.Sc.

B.A

B.A

B.A

B.A

M.Sc.

B.A

BA

B.SC

BCOM

Msc

BSc

MA

BCOM

MCOM

M.LIB

MA

M,A./B.Ed

B.Sc/B.Ed

M,A./B.Ed

M,A./B.Ed

MCOM BED

3/4



5/13/25, 7:47 AM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

44 ABHINAV SINGH TGT B.Sc/B.Ed

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 4/4



