APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ANWAR PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2132444
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	70159
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	VILL POST - GODHANA, AZAMGARH, UP, AZAMGARH , UTTAR PRADESH - 223222
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MANOJ KUMAR SINGH
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc. B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	70159@cbseshiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9450754786

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://anwarpublicschool.in/Image/MandatoryDisclosure/WhatsApp%20Image%202025-02-04%20at%2010.45.41%20AM.jpegMDQtMDltMjAyNSAxMTozNjoyMQ==.jpeg
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://anwarpublicschool.in/Image/MandatoryDisclosure/Trust%20%20.pdfMTItMDUtMjAyNSAxOTozNzowOA==.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://anwarpublicschool.in/Image/MandatoryDisclosure/noc.pdfMTltMDUtMjAyNSAxNjo1MTo0Nw==.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://anwarpublicschool.in/Image/MandatoryDisclosure/1-5%20grant.pdfMTItMDUtMjAyNSAxNjo1MDo1NA==.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://anwarpublicschool.in/Image/MandatoryDisclosure/building.pdfMTltMDUtMjAyNSAxNjo0MTo1Nw==.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://anwarpublicschool.in/Image/MandatoryDisclosure/fire.pdfMTltMDUtMjAyNSAxNjo0Mjo1Ng==.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://anwarpublicschool.in/Image/MandatoryDisclosure/slide-1.jpgMDMtMDItMjAyNSAyMTo0OToxNw==.jpg
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://anwarpublicschool.in/Image/MandatoryDisclosure/health.pdfMTItMDUtMjAyNSAxOToyNjoxNg==.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://anwarpublicschool.in/Image/MandatoryDisclosure/fee%20structure.pdfMTltMDUtMjAyNSAxOToyNTowNw==.pdf

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://anwarpublicschool.in/Image/MandatoryDisclosure/cale.pdfMTltMDUtMjAyNSAxNjo1MzoyNg==.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://anwarpublicschool.in/Image/MandatoryDisclosure/nwest%20smc.pdfMTltMDUtMjAyNSAyMDozODowMg==.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.google.com/url? sa=t&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=web&cd=&ved=2ahUKEwjb79ftuvP7AhXqSWwGHZW9BNkQ
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://anwarpublicschool.in/Image/MandatoryDisclosure/results.pdfMTItMDUtMjAyNSAxOToyMzoyOQ==.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MANOJ KUMAR SINGH
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	32
	PGT	12
	TGT	10
	PRT	8
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	AJAY KUMAR
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	PRATIBHA SHARMA

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2022	100	95	95	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2022	100	93	93	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8710
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	32 & 500
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR) $$	6 & 600
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	10
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	10
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/Rc1xaAH8jyg?t=6

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	MUKESH KUMAR	TGT	M.A
2	VIVEK KUMAR SHUKLA	TGT	M.SC

13/23, 1.41 /		Mandatory Disclosure Details OAITAS	0.0
3	AMIT KUMAR	PGT	M.SC
4	UMESH KUMAR	PGT	M.SC
5	ASHOK KUMAR PRAJAPATI	TGT	B.SC
6	MRS. ARADHANA SHUKLA	PGT	M.A
7	SUDHIR KUMAR SRIVASTAV	TGT	M.A
8	MANOJ KUMAR SINGH	PRINCIPAL	M.SC
9	MS. RENU	PRT	M.A
10	MS. SHAKIRA KHATOON	PGT	M.A
11	MS. POONAM GUPTA	PRT	M.A
12	SUJEET KUMAR RAI	PGT	M.COM
13	MRS. SARITA YADAV	PRT	B.A
14	MRS. AMITA AGRAHARI	PRT	M.A
15	SRIKRISHANA YADAV	PTI	M.SC
16	ARVIND KUMAR	PGT	M.A
17	SUMAN SINGH	TGT	M.A
18	ARSITA MAURYA	PRT	B.A
19	SHAISTA	PRT	BCA
20	NARSINGH YADAV	PRT	B.A
21	Mrs. Kiran	PRT	B.A
22	MRS. NEELAM	TGT	B.Sc.
23	SANGITA YADAV	TGT	B.A
24	MRS. ANUPAM	TGT	B.A
25	NEHA SRIVASTAVA	PRT	B.A
26	RIYA GUPTA	PRT	B.A
27	MRS. HAMIDA	PGT	M.Sc.
28	MS. KIRTI SRIVASTAVA	TGT	B.A
29	PINKEE YADAV	TGT	ВА
30	RANJEET SINGH	TGT	B.SC
31	PAWAN KUMAR PATHAK	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	ВСОМ
32	PRASHANT SINGH	PGT	Msc
33	VIKAS KUMAR	TGT	BSc
34	VANDANA	PRT	MA
35	ANTIMA AGRAHARI	TGT	ВСОМ
36	MUKESH KUMAR	PGT	мсом
37	MO TALIB	OTHER	M.LIB
38	MO SUFIYAN	TGT	MA
39	BRAHMA NAND SINGH	TGT	M,A./B.Ed
40	IRTEZA NISHAT	TGT	B.Sc/B.Ed
41	SALONEE SINGH	TGT	M,A./B.Ed
42	KUNVAR BAHADUR	PGT	M,A./B.Ed
43	ABHISHEK KUMAR SONI	TGT	MCOM BED

44	ABHINAV SINGH	TGT	B.Sc/B.Ed